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DECLARATION

It is hereby declared that Government Degree College, Santirbazar functions under the
Directorate of Higher Education (DHE), Agartala, Government of Tripura. The recruitment
of faculty members is directly conducted by the Department of Higher Education (DHE),
Agatlala, from time to time. The appointments and transfers of faculty members of the
college are also made by the DHE, Agartala. Hence, the college is not in a position to
determine the total sanctioned posts of faculty members.

However, it is to be informed that, as per the letter received from the DHE (No. F.1(65)-
SHEC/RUS N2Arc1651Q2), dated 19th June 2AIg, the total sanctioned posts of the college
are mentioned as 12 (twelve). It is important to note that this letter was sent by the DHE to
our college for the specific pupose of filling up the RUSA, MIS Portal. The last paragraph of
the letter clearly mentions that there are no college-wise sanctioned posts in Tripura.

Therefore, the total number of regular faculty members working in the college in a particular
academic year, including PGTs who are also treated as regular faculty rhembers, is
considered as the sanctioned posts.

(Dr. Sanjoy Das)
Principal (VC)

Gor,t. Degree College Santirbazar
Santirbazar, South Tripura
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Santirbazar

DECLARATION

It is hereby declared that, the college is functioning under the Directorate of Higher
Education, Agartala, Government of Tripura and the recruitment of faculty members are
directly made by the Department of Higher Education (DHE) from time to time. The
appointments and transfers of faculty members of the college are also made by the DHE,
Agartala too. Hence, the college cannot calculate the total sanctioned post of faculty
members of the college.

However, informipg you that, as per the letter received from the DHE (No.F.1(65)-
SHEC/RUSA12016165l(22), dated l9'h June 20lg), it says that, the total sanctioned post of
the college is 12 (twelve), but the letter was sent by the DHE to our college for other
purpose (to filling up 'RUSA MIS Portal). In the last paragraph of the letter, it clearly
mentions that, there are no college wise sanctioned posts in Tripura.

Note: But fulfilling the need of the SSR, the college mentioned 12 (twelve) as the total
sanctioned post.

Govt. Degree College Santirbazar
Santirbazar, South Tripura ;

Enclo:
I . Letter No.F. I (65)-SHEC/RUSA/2 016t651(22), dated I 9th June 201 9

{kmll3
Principal (l/C)

Address: Neur Betaga H.S School, Pin Code: 799144, Email: sdcsantirbuzarl2@pmail.com
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Datecl, Agartala, {4/* 
^me, 

2019.
To
The Principal (I/C),
GDC Santtrbazx,
Santirbazar, Tripura
?:"
Subject: Filling up faculty data in the RUSA, MIS portal.

Madam.
i am to refer to the subject cited above and to inform you that there appears

some difficulty in filling up College wise faculty data in respect of sanctioned posts,

vacant posts etc. as there is no College wise sanction of posts maintained in the

Department. The total sanctioned posts of 661 Assistant Professor are in single cadre in

the Department.

In this regard, the Department has u'orked out the existing availabilitv of tota-l

number of teachers in youl' College and additionai requirement i.e. r'acant posts keeping

parity with subject wise of deployment of number of teachers for other Colieges. The tota-l

sanctioned and vacant posts are worked out with respect to the man'in positron as on

December, 2Ol8 in respect of your College is given be1ow, which may be utilized for

filling up the RUSA, MIS portal by 20tt' June, 2019 positively.

Man in oosition Vacalt posts Total sanctioned oosts
.7 5 I2

In this regald, it may be mentioned here that while frlling up facuity data i.n the

RUSA, MIS portal, the clari{ication may be glven in the hard copy and upload if qs a soft

file, where it should be mentioned that the "Department maintains the total sanctioned

posts o/ Assisfa nt Professor (ts single cadre post. Tlrcre are no college tuise sanction.ed

posls. But as per the present requirement and auailability, the uacancg/ requirement of

number of teachers and total required/sanctioned posfs are unrked out and'accordittglg

giuen in the porta('.

Yours faithfulh'
i.

;.: i.,,'r, r,1',
'{ i' i"i i

(Saju Vahded A, IAS)

Director & SPD {RUSA)

Higher Education Departmerrt
Tripura
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This is to certify that the following full-time faculties have served at Govt. Degree College Santirbazar 
for the Academic Year 2023-24. 
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RIPURA SOUT 

Name of the Faculty 

Dr. Sanjoy Das 

Dr. Arun Kumar Nayak 

Sri Manas Majumder 

Sri Dipak Hrishi Das 

Dr. Sajal Nama 

Dr. Sibkanta Das 

Sri Tirtharam Reang 

KIRSAZA 

Dr. Hamari Jamatia 

Dr. Minakshi data paul 

Smt. Priya Debbarma 

Dr. Biplab Debbarma 

Sri Rakesh Sen 

Sri Raju Denbath 

Dr. Aditya Kumar Das 

Sri Bindu Debbarma 

Sri Mrinal Kanti Chowdhury 

Sri Sujit Das 
Sri Indrajit Saha 

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE 
SANTIRBAZAR, SOUTH TRIPURA 
UGC Recognized Under 2(F) &12(B) 

Designation 

-Declaration 

Associate 

Professor 
Associate 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 
Asistant 

Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 

Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 

PGT 

PGT 

PGT 

Date of Joining 
in the Dept. of 

Higher 
Education 
16/02/1996 

01/02/2011 

21/04/2008 

21/04/2008 

01/02/2014 

11/02/2014 

11/02/2014 

14/02/2022 

10/02/2022 

11/02/2022 

29/11/2022 

20/09/2022 

27/03/2023 

23/03/2023 

13/01/2023 

01/07/2010 

01/07/2010 

Dated, Santirbazar, the 11" Dcc, 2024 

01/07/2010 

Date of 

Joining in 
this 

College 
21/06/2019 

15/06/2012 

22/08/2014 

14/01/2020 

20/02/2021 

08/10/2015 

11/03/2019 

14/02/2022 

10/02/2022 

11/02/2022 

29/11/2022 

20/09/2022 

27/03/2023 

23/03/2023 

13/01/2023 

15/06/2012 

04/09/2015 

21/06/20 19 

Date of 

Leaving 
From this 

College 
Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 

Still Serving 
Still Serving 

i2.202y 

The above mentioned information is correct as per the record available in the Academic Section of the College. 

(Dr. Sanjoy Das) 
Principal (VC) 

Remarks 

Govt. Degree College Santirbazar 
Santirbazar, South Tripura 

Principal 
(/C) 

Address: Near Betaga H.S School, Pin Code: 799144, Email: gdesantirbazar@gmail.com 
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