



GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE SANTIRBAZAR SANTIRBAZAR, SOUTH TRIPURA UGC Recognized Under 2(F) &12(B) Accredited with "B+" (CGPA 2.72) BY NAAC

Dated, Santirbazar, the 11th Dec. 2024

DECLARATION

It is hereby declared that Government Degree College, Santirbazar functions under the Directorate of Higher Education (DHE), Agartala, Government of Tripura. The recruitment of faculty members is directly conducted by the Department of Higher Education (DHE), Agartala, from time to time. The appointments and transfers of faculty members of the college are also made by the DHE, Agartala. Hence, the college is not in a position to determine the total sanctioned posts of faculty members.

However, it is to be informed that, as per the letter received from the DHE (No. F.1(65)-SHEC/RUSA/2016/651(22), dated 19th June 2019, the total sanctioned posts of the college are mentioned as 12 (twelve). It is important to note that this letter was sent by the DHE to our college for the specific purpose of filling up the RUSA, MIS Portal. The last paragraph of the letter clearly mentions that **there are no college-wise sanctioned posts in Tripura**.

Therefore, the total number of regular faculty members working in the college in a particular academic year, including PGTs who are also treated as regular faculty members, is considered as the sanctioned posts.

(**Dr. Sanjoy Das**) Principal (I/C) Govt. Degree College Santirbazar Santirbazar, South Tripura

Address: Near Betaga H.S School, Pin Code: 799144, Email: gdcsantirbazar@gmail.com





GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE SANTIRBAZAR, SOUTH TRIPURA UGC Recognized Under 2(F) &12(B)

No.F.1(7)/GDC-SBR/2012/ 182

Dt.-04/07/2021 Santirbazar

DECLARATION

It is hereby declared that, the college is functioning under the Directorate of Higher Education, Agartala, Government of Tripura and the recruitment of faculty members are directly made by the Department of Higher Education (DHE) from time to time. The appointments and transfers of faculty members of the college are also made by the DHE, Agartala too. Hence, the college cannot calculate the total sanctioned post of faculty members of the college.

However, informing you that, as per the letter received from the DHE (No.F.1(65)-SHEC/RUSA/2016/651(22), dated 19th June 2019), it says that, the total sanctioned post of the college is 12 (twelve), but the letter was sent by the DHE to our college for other purpose (to filling up 'RUSA MIS Portal). In the last paragraph of the letter, it clearly mentions that, there are no college wise sanctioned posts in Tripura.

Note: But fulfilling the need of the SSR, the college mentioned 12 (twelve) as the total sanctioned post.

tenon[07/2021 (Dr. Sanjoy Das)

Govt. Degree College Santirbazar Santirbazar, South Tripura

Enclo:

1. Letter No.F.1(65)-SHEC/RUSA/2016/651(22), dated 19th June 2019

Address: Near Betaga H.S School, Pin Code: 799144, Email: gdcsantirbazar12@gmail.com

LUXA

No.F.1 (65)-SHEC/RUSA/2016 /6 S/(2 GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Dated, Agartala, <u>19</u>th June, 2019.

To The Principal (I/C), GDC Santirbazar, Santirbazar, Tripura

Subject: Filling up faculty data in the RUSA, MIS portal.

Madam,

I am to refer to the subject cited above and to inform you that there appears some difficulty in filling up College wise faculty data in respect of sanctioned posts, vacant posts etc. as there is no College wise sanction of posts maintained in the Department. The total sanctioned posts of 661 Assistant Professor are in single cadre in the Department.

In this regard, the Department has worked out the existing availability of total number of teachers in your College and additional requirement i.e. vacant posts keeping parity with subject wise of deployment of number of teachers for other Colleges. The total sanctioned and vacant posts are worked out with respect to the man in position as on December, 2018 in respect of your College is given below, which may be utilized for filling up the RUSA, MIS portal by 20th June, 2019 positively.

Man in position	Vacant posts	Total sanctioned posts	
7	5	12 ;	

In this regard, it may be mentioned here that while filling up faculty data in the RUSA, MIS portal, the clarification may be given in the hard copy and upload if as a soft file, where it should be mentioned that the "Department maintains the total sanctioned posts of Assistant Professor as single cadre post. There are no college wise sanctioned posts. But as per the present requirement and availability, the vacancy/requirement of number of teachers and total required/sanctioned posts are worked out and accordingly given in the portal".

Yours faithfully

(Saju Vaheed A, IAS) Director & SPD (RUSA) Higher Education Department Tripura





GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE SANTIRBAZAR, SOUTH TRIPURA UGC Recognized Under 2(F) &12(B)

No.F.1(8)GDC-SBR/12/. 857

Dated, Santirbazar, the 11th Dec, 2024

. Declaration

This is to certify that the following full-time faculties have served at Govt. Degree College Santirbazar for the Academic Year 2023-24.

SI.No.	Name of the Faculty	Designation	Date of Joining in the Dept. of Higher Education	Date of Joining in this College	Date of Leaving From this College	Remarks
1	Dr. Sanjoy Das	Associate Professor	16/02/1996	21/06/2019	Still Serving	Principal (I/C)
2	Dr. Arun Kumar Nayak	Associate Professor	01/02/2011	15/06/2012	Still Serving	
3	Sri Manas Majumder	Assistant Professor	21/04/2008	22/08/2014	Still Serving	
4	Sri Dipak Hrishi Das	Assistant Professor	21/04/2008	14/01/2020	Still Serving	
5	Dr. Sajal Nama	Assistant Professor	01/02/2014	20/02/2021	Still Serving	
6	Dr. Sibkanta Das	Asistant Professor	11/02/2014	08/10/2015	Still Serving	
7	Sri Tirtharam Reang	Assistant Professor	11/02/2014	11/03/2019	Still Serving	
8	Dr. Hamari Jamatia	Assistant Professor	14/02/2022	14/02/2022	Still Serving	
9	Dr. Minakshi data paul	Assistant Professor	10/02/2022	10/02/2022	Still Serving	
10	Smt. Priya Debbarma	Assistant Professor	11/02/2022	11/02/2022	Still Serving	
11	Dr. Biplab Debbarma	Assistant Professor	29/11/2022	29/11/2022	Still Serving	
12	Sri Rakesh Sen	Assistant Professor	20/09/2022	20/09/2022	Still Serving	
13	Sri Raju Denbath	Assistant Professor	27/03/2023	27/03/2023	Still Serving	
14	Dr. Aditya Kumar Das	Assistant Professor	23/03/2023	23/03/2023	Still Serving	
15	Sri Bindu Debbarma	Assistant Professor	13/01/2023	13/01/2023	Still Serving	
16	Sri Mrinal Kanti Chowdhury	PGT	01/07/2010	15/06/2012	Still Serving	
17	Sri Sujit Das	PGT	01/07/2010	04/09/2015	Still Serving	
18	Sri Indrajit Saha	PGT	01/07/2010	21/06/2019	Still Serving	

The above mentioned information is correct as per the record available in the Academic Section of the College.

(Dr. Sanjoy Das) Principal (I/C) Govt. Degree College Santirbazar Santirbazar, South Tripura

Address: Near Betaga H.S School, Pin Code: 799144, Email: gdcsantirbazar@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPARTMENT

No.F.1(2)-DHE/Estt(G)/2013

Dated, Agartala, the 23/05/ 2016

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the judgment of the Hon'ble High Court of Tripura arising upon W.P (C) No- 224 of 2015 for reservation in teaching posts of the particular discipline shall form one cadre for the purpose of applying the reservation policy and follow-up decision of the Government communicated from the General Administration (Personal & Training) Department, Government of Tripura vide their letter No.F. 23(7)-GA (P&T)/15 dated 22-06-2015 toward compliance of the said judgment in future recruitment to the teaching posts, the Governor of Tripura has been pleased to order for segregation of 661 (six hundred sixty one) sanctioned posts of Assistant Professor. Govt. (General) Degree Colleges in Tripura among 31 (thirty one) discipline / subjects in following fashion :-

Sl.No.	Name of the discipline/subjects	s Number of sanctioned posts earmarked in the discipline/ subject 3	
1	2		
1	Bengali	44	
2	English	44	
3	History	44	
4	Education	44	
5	Political Science	44	
6	Sanskrit	26	
7	Economics	24	
8 .	Geography	. 15 .	
9	Philosophy	40	
10	Psychology	06	
11	Sociology	08	
12	Hindi	- 10	
13	Physics	36	
14	Chemistry	36	
15	Mathematics	36	
16	Statistics	06	
17 .	Human Physiology	30	
18	Zoology	30	
19	Botany	30	

(Contd. P/ 2)

		and the second	1	শ গ
-) Alexand state of the	3	J
20	2	nemen a for her a new action of source discussion data and the source of	25	
21	IT & CSE		02	
Support Control of Con	Music			
22	Commerce		32	
23	Physical Education		22	
24	Defence Studies		02	
25	Pali		02	
26	ETCE		03	
27	, Env. Science		12	
28	Bio- Chemistry		02	
29	Micro Biology		02	
30	Bio Technology		02	
31	Arabic		02	
			Total = 661 (six hu	undred

-:2:-

sixty one) nos.

Henceforth, the 100 Point Rosters for the post of Assistant Professor, Government (Gene

Degree Colleges in Tripura will be maintained based on the posts earmarked at colmn. No- 3 above

By order of the Governor,

(U. Debbarma)

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura

Copy to :-

- 1. The Maneger, Tripura Govt. Press, Govt. of Tripura for publication of the same in the Tripura Gazzete.
- 2. P.S to the Secretary to the Govt. of Tripura, S.C Welfare Department.
- 3. P.S to the Secretary to the Govt. of Tripura, S.T Welfare Department.
- 4. P.S. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Tripura, Social Welfare & Social Education Department.
- 5. The Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Tripura, G.A (P & T) Department. This refers to his letter No.F. 23(7)-GA (P&T)/15 dated 22-06-2015.
- 6. Copy for publication in the website 'highereducation.tripura.gov.in' of the Education
- (Higher) Department. 7. Guard file in office.

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura

Atul, 1(2)

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA EDUCATION (HIGHER) DEPARTMENT NO.F. 1(2)-DHE/ESTT/(G)/16(L)

1500

Dated, Agartala, the と

May, 2021

MEMO

Subject:-Creation of 22 (twenty two) posts of Assistant Professors (Group-A) Kokborok, Government (General) Degree Colleges under Higher Education Department.

The Governor of Tripura has been pleased to accord sanction of 22 (twenty two) posts of Assistant Professors (Group-A), Kokborak, Government (General) Degree Colleges under Higher Education Department in the pay scales indicated in the table below .

-SI, No.	Name of the posts	Number of the post created	Scale of pay
1	Assistant Professors (Group-A), Kokborok, Government (General) Degree Colleges	22 (twenty two)	Rs. 57,700 - 1,82,400/- (Revised UGC pay scale in Level-10)

Head of Account for the above mentioned posts is 2202-03-001-98-39-01.

This is issued in accordance with the concurrence of the Finance Department, Government of Tripura vide U. O. No. 1174/ FIN (ESTT-III)/2021 dated 31.03.2021 and the approval of the Council of Ministers communicated by GA(C&C) Department vide no. F. 1(16)-GA(CAB)/2000 dated 19.05.2021.

> (Salu Vaheed A.) Joint Secretary to the Government of Tripura

Copy to:

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister Higher Education, Tripura.
- 2. The P.S. to the Secretary, Education (Higher) Department, Tripura.
- 3. The Accountant General (A&E), Agartala, Tripura.
- 4. The Secretary, TPSC, Agartala
- 5. The Deputy Secretary, Finance Deptt. (General Branch), Govt. of Tripura.
- 6. The Under Secretary, GA (P&T) Department, Govt. Tripura.
- 7. The Director of Higher Education, Agartala.
- 8. The Branch Officer, Estt. (G)/Budget , Planning Section of this Directorate.

Joint/Secretary to the Government of Tripura